

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao



SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 12TH REGULAR SESSION OF THE SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON OCTOBER 03, 2016, 9:00 A.M., MONDAY, AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II	City Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer
Hon. Danile L. Baccay	Sangguniang Panlungsoc Member
Hon. Jude T. Bayona	-do-
Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib	-do-
Hon. Arnel T. Arugay	-do-
Hon. Gilbert S. Labang	-do-
Hon. Winnoco R. Abraham	-do-
Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan	-do-
Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan	-do-
Hon. Raymund P. Guzman	-do-
Hon. Grace B. Arago	-do-
Hon, Anthony C. Tuddao	-do-
Hon. Jose Pedro G. Velasco	-do-

ABSENT:

Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que

Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Vacation Leave)

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 163-2016

A RESOLUTION OF COMMENDATION FOR MS. DARLENE JULLY ALVARADO-CALEDA OF CAGAYAN STATE UNIVERSITY (ANDREWS CAMPUS) FOR BEING THE FIFTH PLACER IN THE SEPTEMBER 2016 RESPIRATORY THERAPIST LICENSURE EXAMINATION

Sponsors:

Hon. Jude T. Bayona Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II

Co-Sponsors: Hon. Danilo L. Baccay Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib Hon. Arnel T. Arugay Hon, Gilbert S. Labang Hon. Winnoco R. Abraham Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan Hon. Raymund P. Guzman Hon. Grace B. Arago Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao Hon. Jose Pedro G. Velasco

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government acknowledges its young citizens with achievements worthy of admiration, merit and commendation;

WHEREAS, in the recent September 2016 Respiratory Therapist Licensure Examination. MS. DARLENE JULLY ALVARADO-CALEDA. an alumna of Cagayan State University (Andrews Campus) and a resident of Atulayan Sur, Tuguegarao City, has successfully passed the examination and placed Number Five with a rating of 87%;

WHEREAS, her exemplary performance has affirmed that Tuguegarao City is indeed the Center of Excellence and the Premier Ybanag City in the Northeast Philippines.

NOW THEREFORE, RESOLVED, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend MS. DARLENE JULLY ALVARADO-CALEDA of Cagayan State University (Andrews Campus) for being the Fifth Placer in the September 2016 Respiratory Therapist Licensure Examination.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish copies of this Resolution to the City Mayor, Hon. Atty. Jefferson P. Soriano, to Ms. Darlene Juliy Alvarado-Caleda, to the Cagayan State University (Andrews Campus) and to the Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) RO2, for their information.

On motion of Hon. Jude T. Bayona and without any objection, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 163-2016 was UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED in plenary.

х-х-х

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II City Vice Mayor Presiding Officer

CONFORME:

P. SORIANO HON. JEFFERS Date:

Page 2 of 2

al